590/- (Rupees Five hundred Ninety only) to be enclosed with the Technical Bid 

(iv) Should possess and submit self attested copy of PAN card, & GST Registration No. 
etc.  

(v) The average annual financial turn-over during the last three years ending 
31.03.2025 should be at least Rs.1,23,000/- (Rupees One Lakh Twenty Three 
Thousand Only) as per the annual report (audited Balance Sheet and Profit & Loss 

account) of the relevant period, duly authenticated by a chartered Accountant / Cost 
Accountant in India.  

Notes for Financial Criteria: 

In order to be qualified, a Bidder needs to fulfill the Financial Criteria as mentioned above.

[...]

10,000/- or MSME certificate   
3 cost of tender Document of Rs. 590/-   
4. Agency should submit self attested copy of PAN card, & GST 

Registration No. etc. 

5 The average annual financial turn-over during the last three 
years ending 31.03.2025 should be at least Rs.1,23,000/- 
(Rupees One Lakh Twenty Three Thousand Only) as per the 
annual report (audited Balance Sheet and Profit & Loss 
account) of the relevant period, duly authenticated by a 
chartered Accountant / Cost Accountant in India.  

6 Supporting document towards   Partnership firm or Limited 
Company, or proprietorship firm.